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* Puncture site localized to a
lower left intercostals space,
Pigtail drain placed 1into
subcapsular collection 1n the
upper pole of the left kidney.
Thick purulent material attailined,
although scant in volume.
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Anatomy

The anterior and posterior peri-
renal fascial layers meet and
attach to diaphragmatic fascia
which 1s usually the point of
perforation and communication
with the pleural cavity and the
lung
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Pleural empyema 1n association
with renal sepsis

* Five cases of pleural empyema 1n
assoclation with perinephric
abscess or renal infection

* 30% of empyemas with sub
diaphragmatic etiology.

e 4/5 on the left side.

* Conclusion: renal tract should be
investigated 1n all cases of
recurrent or non-resolving pleural
empyema of uncertain etiology.

Trving AD, Turner MA. Br J Surg. 1976
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Nephrogenic pleural effusion

* Extrathoracic causes of pleural
effusion: hypoproteinemia, meigs'
syndrome, pancreatitis and
subphrenic abscess.

* The kidney 1s a close neighbor of
the diaphragm and pleural cavity

* Renal stone associated with a small
ipsilateral pleural effusion, which
regressed with resolution of the
primary pProcess.

Laforet EG, Kornitzer GD. J Urol. 1977
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Pyelonephritis:as a cause of
pleural effusion

Pancreatitis and sub phrenic abscess
frequently cause pleural effusion

Renal disease rarely does so.

Young patient who presented with
pleural effusion due to pyelonephritis
and renal outflow obstruction
secondary to nephrolithiasis.

The effusion and the 1nitial absence
of urinary abnormalities resulted 1n
delay 1n diagnosis and i1nitiation of
appropriate therapy.

Berkman N, Liss H, Kramer MR. Respiration. 1996
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Nephrobronchial figtula. Complication of

perinephric abscess secondary to ureteral
obstruction and pyonephrosis

* A case of nephrolithiasis -
obstruction- pyonephrosis
sperinephric abscess and
nephrobronchial fistula

* Treatment: nephrectomy and drainage
of the subphrenic space and the
pleural cavity.

* Nephrobronchial fistula: rare
complication of perinephric abscess

Hampel N et al. Urology. 1980
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‘Nephrobronchial”fistula and lung
abscess resulting from nephrolithiasis
and pyelonephritis.

* Lung abscess and empyema resulting
from the development of a
nephrobronchial fistula secondary to
nephrolithiasis and pyelonephritis.

* The patient had no urinary symptoms or
known abdominopelvic 1nfection and the
etiology of lung abscess was only
incidentally discovered after chest CT
revealed extension of pleural fluid
below the diaphragm

O'Brien JD et al. Chest. 1995
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Pleural space infeetions after image—-guided

percutaneous drainage of infected intra
abdominal fluid collections: a retrospective

inale institats lus;

METHODS: A retrospective analysis of 550

percutaneous dralnage procedures for 1ntra
abdominal fluid collections (24 months) .

RESULTS: 6/550(1.1%) patients developed
latrogenic pleural space infections. All
presented with respiratory symptoms and
required pleural space drainage.

CONCLUSIONS: constant trafficking of
contaminated material, into the pleural
space 1s a rare complication after
diaphragmatic perforation caused during
intra abdominal drain placement

Avella DM et al. BMC Surg. 2015
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%Prd Z-score

Result Pred Best
FVC (L) 357 353 99%
FEV1 (L) 313 297 95%
FEV1/FVC 0.88 0.84 96%
FEF25-75% (L/s) 373 318 85%
PEFR (L/s) 658 581 88%
Vext (%) 2.42 —
FiowiLz) Fiv

Wil

2nd
347
294
0.85
3.15
603
3.00

%Prd
97%
94%
97%
85%
92%

3rd
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293
0.85
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630
21863
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